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  FIVE-YEAR HISTORICAL DATA
  Show amounts in whole dollars only, no cents; show percentages to one decimal place, i.e. 17.6.

1 2 3 4 5
2020 2019 2018 2017 2016

Gross Premiums Written (Page 8, Part 1B, Cols. 1, 2 & 3)
  1. Liability lines (Lines 11.1, 11.2, 16, 17.1, 17.2, 17.3, 18.1, 18.2, 19.1, 19.2 & 19.3, 19.4)....... .......247,015,602 .......172,001,608 .......118,823,232 .........87,386,012 .........83,144,205
  2. Property lines (Lines 1, 2, 9, 12, 21 & 26).................................................................................. .........78,754,566 .........50,103,692 .........24,711,073 .........38,799,703 .........37,033,818
  3. Property and liability combined lines (Lines 3, 4, 5, 8, 22 & 27)................................................ .......197,000,643 .......106,323,004 .........37,416,193 .........46,615,532 .........44,134,857
  4. All other lines (Lines 6, 10, 13, 14, 15, 23, 24, 28, 29, 30 & 34)................................................ ....................(677) ................68,852 ................64,493 ..............215,073 ..............209,920
  5. Nonproportional reinsurance lines (Lines 31, 32 & 33).............................................................. ...........1,572,811 ...........1,390,335 ..............816,705 ...........1,345,435 ...........1,408,114
  6. Total (Line 35)............................................................................................................................. .......524,342,944 .......329,887,490 .......181,831,696 .......174,361,755 .......165,930,914

Net Premiums Written (Page 8, Part 1B, Col. 6)
  7. Liability lines (Lines 11.1, 11.2, 16, 17.1, 17.2, 17.3, 18.1, 18.2, 19.1, 19.2 & 19.3, 19.4)....... .........71,934,238 .........74,861,580 .........78,585,365 .........65,837,230 .........64,694,944
  8. Property lines (Lines 1, 2, 9, 12, 21 & 26).................................................................................. .........12,236,404 .........14,454,433 .........10,349,154 .........29,669,573 .........28,745,386
  9. Property and liability combined lines (Lines 3, 4, 5, 8, 22 & 27)................................................ .........24,831,084 .........21,779,951 .........11,395,487 .........36,546,680 .........37,096,828
 10. All other lines (Lines 6, 10, 13, 14, 15, 23, 24, 28, 29, 30 & 34)................................................ ....................(952) ................68,577 ................63,942 ..............214,522 ..............209,095
 11. Nonproportional reinsurance lines (Lines 31, 32 & 33).............................................................. ...........1,572,811 ...........1,390,335 ..............816,705 ...........1,345,435 ...........1,408,114
 12. Total (Line 35)............................................................................................................................. .......110,573,584 .......112,554,876 .......101,210,654 .......133,613,440 .......132,154,367

Statement of Income (Page 4)
 13. Net underwriting gain (loss) (Line 8)........................................................................................... ..............440,247 ..........(2,264,191) ...........2,573,000 ........(34,547,537) ..........(3,122,132)
 14. Net investment gain (loss) (Line 11)........................................................................................... ...........6,677,994 .........11,884,802 .........14,720,658 ...........9,032,761 ...........7,860,970
 15. Total other income (Line 15)....................................................................................................... ..............883,721 ..............187,211 ..............241,852 ..............570,290 ..............571,255
 16. Dividends to policyholders (Line 17)........................................................................................... ..............126,503 ..............288,742 ..............699,411 ..............745,616 ..............622,789
 17. Federal and foreign income taxes incurred (Line 19)................................................................. ...........2,148,028 ...........1,187,280 .............(622,140) ..........(3,264,964) ..............128,269
 18. Net income (Line 20)................................................................................................................... ...........5,727,430 ...........8,331,801 .........17,458,239 ........(22,425,138) ...........4,559,035

Balance Sheet Lines (Pages 2 and 3)
 19. Total admitted assets excluding protected cell business (Page 2, Line 26, Col. 3)................... .......630,620,197 .......569,929,009 .......459,876,707 .......368,813,179 .......354,653,646
 20. Premiums and considerations (Page 2, Col. 3):

20.1 In course of collection (Line 15.1).................................................................................... .........22,573,684 .........11,947,807 ...........9,070,628 ...........9,370,455 .........11,117,502
20.2 Deferred and not yet due (Line 15.2)............................................................................... .......139,404,179 .........99,693,358 .........37,829,161 .........19,336,010 .........14,097,439
20.3 Accrued retrospective premiums (Line 15.3)................................................................... ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................

 21. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Page 3, Line 26).......................................... .......451,310,824 .......401,140,570 .......309,261,523 .......221,338,947 .......197,965,789
 22. Losses (Page 3, Line 1).............................................................................................................. .......162,658,785 .......162,501,651 .......159,198,738 .........91,369,559 .........78,060,801
 23. Loss adjustment expenses (Page 3, Line 3).............................................................................. .........28,848,153 .........28,343,079 .........28,945,255 .........22,898,014 .........19,522,938
 24. Unearned premiums (Page 3, Line 9)........................................................................................ .........51,318,980 .........51,300,634 .........49,596,094 .........60,322,981 .........60,328,252
 25. Capital paid up (Page 3, Lines 30 & 31)..................................................................................... ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
 26. Surplus as regards policyholders (Page 3, Line 37)................................................................... .......179,309,374 .......168,788,439 .......150,615,156 .......147,474,232 .......156,687,857

Cash Flow (Page 5)
 27. Net cash from operations (Line 11)............................................................................................. ...........3,123,150 .........13,457,349 .........86,811,401 ........(11,004,195) ...........4,977,216

Risk-Based Capital Analysis
 28. Total adjusted capital.................................................................................................................. .......179,309,374 .......168,788,439 .......152,027,362 .......149,263,842 .......158,434,433
 29. Authorized control level risk-based capital................................................................................. .........21,780,588 .........21,694,722 .........20,534,148 .........21,399,666 .........18,014,341

Percentage Distribution of Cash, Cash Equivalents and Invested Assets
(Page 2, Col. 3) (Item divided by Page 2, Line 12, Col. 3) x 100.0

 30. Bonds (Line 1)............................................................................................................................. ....................64.4 ....................66.1 ....................69.3 ....................59.3 ....................65.7
 31. Stocks (Lines 2.1 & 2.2).............................................................................................................. ....................21.9 ....................22.1 ....................20.1 ....................28.0 ....................21.3
 32. Mortgage loans on real estate (Lines 3.1 & 3.2)........................................................................ ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
 33. Real estate (Lines 4.1, 4.2 & 4.3)............................................................................................... ......................1.5 ......................1.6 ......................1.8 ......................2.2 .............................
 34. Cash, cash equivalents and short-term investments (Line 5).................................................... ......................5.5 ......................3.4 ......................1.6 ......................1.3 ......................3.2
 35. Contract loans (Line 6)................................................................................................................ ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
 36. Derivatives (Line 7)...................................................................................................................... ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
 37. Other invested assets (Line 8).................................................................................................... ......................6.7 ......................6.9 ......................7.1 ......................9.2 ......................9.7
38 Receivables for securities (Line 9).............................................................................................. ......................0.0 ............................. ............................. ......................0.0 ......................0.2
39. Securities lending reinvested collateral assets (Line 10)........................................................... ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
40. Aggregate write-ins for invested assets (Line 11)...................................................................... ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
41. Cash, cash equivalents and invested assets (Line 12).............................................................. ..................100.0 ..................100.0 ..................100.0 ..................100.0 ..................100.0

Investments in Parent, Subsidiaries and Affiliates
42. Affiliated bonds (Sch. D, Summary, Line 12, Col. 1).................................................................. ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
43. Affiliated preferred stocks (Sch. D, Summary, Line 18, Col. 1).................................................. ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
44. Affiliated common stocks (Sch. D, Summary, Line 24, Col. 1)................................................... .........23,315,917 .........22,002,413 .........20,711,678 .........20,672,804 .........18,792,837
45. Affiliated short-term investments

(subtotals included in Schedule DA, Verification, Column 5, Line 10)....................................... ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
46. Affiliated mortgage loans on real estate..................................................................................... ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
47. All other affiliated......................................................................................................................... ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
48. Total of above lines 42 to 47....................................................................................................... .........23,315,917 .........22,002,413 .........20,711,678 .........20,672,804 .........18,792,837
49. Total investment in parent included in Lines 42 to 47 above..................................................... ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
50. Percentage of investments in parent, subsidiaries and affiliates to surplus

as regards policyholders (Line 48 above divided by Page 3, Col. 1, Line 37 x 100.0).............. ....................13.0 ....................13.0 ....................13.8 ....................14.0 ....................12.0
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  FIVE-YEAR HISTORICAL DATA
  (Continued)

1 2 3 4 5

2020 2019 2018 2017 2016

Capital and Surplus Accounts (Page 4)
51. Net unrealized capital gains (losses) (Line 24)........................................................................... .........13,446,261 .........11,109,642 ........(12,187,347) ...........7,777,041 ...........2,453,136
52. Dividends to stockholders (Line 35)............................................................................................ ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
53. Change in surplus as regards policyholders for the year (Line 38)............................................ .........10,520,926 .........18,173,282 ...........3,140,933 ..........(9,213,625) ...........6,593,238

Gross Losses Paid (Page 9, Part 2, Cols. 1 & 2)
54. Liability lines (Lines 11.1, 11.2, 16, 17.1, 17.2, 17.3, 18.1, 18.2, 19.1, 19.2 & 19.3, 19.4)....... .........68,394,152 .........54,727,039 ........(18,887,002) .........47,373,271 .........45,748,592
55. Property lines (Lines 1, 2, 9, 12, 21 & 26).................................................................................. .........35,482,876 .........29,830,575 .........15,064,309 .........20,232,647 .........18,678,255
56. Property and liability combined lines (Lines 3, 4, 5, 8, 22 & 27)................................................ .........58,854,330 .........29,451,463 .........20,157,675 .........25,573,417 .........22,316,450
57. All other lines (Lines 6, 10, 13, 14, 15, 23, 24, 28, 29, 30 & 34)................................................ ................28,774 ................29,745 ..............109,676 ................47,313 ..............212,766
58. Nonproportional reinsurance lines (Lines 31, 32 & 33).............................................................. ..............975,442 ..............853,707 ...........2,819,051 ...........1,070,055 ...........1,432,977
59. Total (Line 35)............................................................................................................................. .......163,735,574 .......114,892,529 .........19,263,709 .........94,296,703 .........88,389,040

Net Losses Paid (Page 9, Part 2, Col. 4)
60. Liability lines (Lines 11.1, 11.2, 16, 17.1, 17.2, 17.3, 18.1, 18.2, 19.1, 19.2 & 19.3, 19.4)....... .........38,647,406 .........35,598,722 ........(33,066,861) .........34,408,474 .........33,692,245
61. Property lines (Lines 1, 2, 9, 12, 21 & 26).................................................................................. ...........6,240,906 ...........8,570,004 ...........9,566,353 .........16,566,882 .........15,079,288
62. Property and liability combined lines (Lines 3, 4, 5, 8, 22 & 27)................................................ .........12,087,102 .........11,528,587 .........13,829,697 .........23,309,510 .........18,748,804
63. All other lines (Lines 6, 10, 13, 14, 15, 23, 24, 28, 29, 30 & 34)................................................ ................30,531 ................31,106 ..............111,280 ................48,773 ..............129,457
64. Nonproportional reinsurance lines (Lines 31, 32 & 33).............................................................. ..............964,601 ..............816,245 ...........2,542,736 ..............942,280 ...........1,156,253
65. Total (Line 35)............................................................................................................................. .........57,970,546 .........56,544,664 ..........(7,016,794) .........75,275,919 .........68,806,047

Operating Percentages (Page 4)
(Item divided by Page 4, Line 1) x 100.0

66. Premiums earned (Line 1)........................................................................................................... ..................100.0 ..................100.0 ..................100.0 ..................100.0 ..................100.0
67. Losses incurred (Line 2).............................................................................................................. ....................52.6 ....................54.0 ....................54.3 ....................66.3 ....................52.5
68. Loss expenses incurred (Line 3)................................................................................................. ....................15.0 ....................15.1 ....................13.9 ....................17.2 ....................11.6
69. Other underwriting expenses incurred (Line 4).......................................................................... ....................32.0 ....................33.0 ....................29.5 ....................42.4 ....................38.2
70. Net underwriting gain (loss) (Line 8)........................................................................................... ......................0.4 .....................(2.0) ......................2.3 ...................(25.9) .....................(2.4)

Other Percentages
71. Other underwriting expenses to net premiums written (Page 4, Lines 4 + 5 - 15

divided by Page 8, Part 1B, Col. 6, Line 35 x 100.0).................................................................. ....................31.2 ....................32.3 ....................32.3 ....................42.0 ....................37.9
72. Losses and loss expenses incurred to premiums earned

(Page 4, Lines 2 + 3 divided by Page 4, Line 1 x 100.0)........................................................... ....................67.6 ....................69.0 ....................68.2 ....................83.5 ....................64.1
73. Net premiums written to policyholders' surplus (Page 8, Part 1B,

Col. 6, Line 35, divided by Page 3, Line 37, Col. 1 x 100.0)...................................................... ....................61.7 ....................66.7 ....................67.2 ....................90.6 ....................84.3

One Year Loss Development ($000 omitted)
74. Development in estimated losses and loss expenses incurred prior

to current year (Schedule P, Part 2-Summary, Line 12, Col. 11)............................................... ...............(11,072) .................(7,333) ...............(14,178) ..................7,564 ....................(978)
75. Percent of development of losses and loss expenses incurred to policyholders' surplus

of prior year-end (Line 74 above divided by Page 4, Line 21, Col. 1 x 100).............................. .....................(6.6) .....................(4.9) .....................(9.6) ......................4.8 .....................(0.7)

Two Year Loss Development ($000 omitted)
76. Development in estimated losses and loss expenses incurred 2 years before the

current year and prior year (Schedule P, Part 2-Summary, Line 12, Col. 12)........................... ...............(18,180) ...............(24,336) ...............(15,978) ..................3,019 .................(2,491)
77. Percent of development of losses and loss expenses incurred to

reported policyholders' surplus of second prior-year end
(Line 76 above divided by Page 4, Line 21, Col. 2 x 100.0)...................................................... ...................(12.1) ...................(16.5) ...................(10.2) ......................2.0 .....................(1.7)

If a party to a merger, have the two most recent years of this exhibit been restated due to a merger in compliance with the disclosure requirements of
SSAP No. 3, Accounting Changes and Correction of Errors? Yes [    ]       No [    ]
If no, please explain:
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